MICHIGAN REGIONAL COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS FRINGE BENEFIT FUNDS

Tel. 313.832.8005 sonya.winkelman@hammer9.com Sonya M. Winkelman M.R.C.C. Collection Coordinator

P.O. Box 2626 Monroe, MI 48161

Electronic Transfer Information for Payment of Detroit Carpenters MRCC Fringe Benefit Funds

Eligible Crafts: Michigan Regional Council of Carpenters' Contractors

Schedule: Wire transfers must be completed prior to 11:00am on the last banking weekday of the month.

STEP 1: E-mail company cover letter advising the Detroit Contributions and or Collection Coordinator's

office of the intent to, or the execution of a wire transfer for fringe benefit payment(s).

Contributions E-Mail: <u>DLContributionsRedGroup@benesys.com</u> Coordinators E-Mail: <u>sonya.winkelman@hammer9.com</u>

STEP 2: E-mail all appropriate fringe benefit detail or reporting form(s) to Detroit Contributions and or

Collection Coordinator's office.

STEP 3: Wire the exact dollar amount stated on the fringe benefit reporting form to the following:

Michigan Regional Council of Carpenters Fringe Benefit Funds Lock Box Account Huntington Bank

ACH Routing Number: 072403473 Wire Routing Number: 044000024 Account number: 01368622938

Please Note: Allow enough lead-time - check with your bank to make sure that the wire transfer can be

executed on or before the last banking day of the month.

If you have any question on this process please feel free to call my office #313.832.8005.

Very truly yours, Sonya M. Winkelman M.R.C.C. Collection Coordinator